Thorlabs.com - Vytran® Stand-Alone Fusion Splicer and Preparation Stations: SM, MM, and PM
VYTRAN®  STAND - ALONE FUSION  SPLICER  AND  PREPARATION  STATIONS:  SM,
MM,  AND  PM
Hide Overview
Features
Two Modular Units for Preparing and Splicing Fibers
FPC200 Fiber Preparation Station:
Stripping

utilizing a diamond cleave blade. After the blade scribes the fiber, tension is maintained, causing the scribe to propagate across the fiber width and complete the
Click to Enlarge
Product
Demonstrations
Thorlabs has demonstration facilitates for the Vytran® fiber glass processing systems offered on this page
within our Morganville, New Jersey office. We invite you to schedule a visit to see these products in
operation and to discuss the various options with a fiber processing specialist. Please schedule a
demonstration by contacting technical support. We welcome the opportunity for personal interaction during
your visit!
TMS Blade Insert Setsa
Item #
Accepted Cladding Diameter Max Buffer
Diameter
Blade Type
End 1 End 2
CST080180 80 µm 80 µm 180 µm Wedge
CSTM080125 80 µm 125 µm 250 µm Wedge
CST125250 125 µm 125 µm 250 µm Wedge
CST125400 125 µm 125 µm 400 µm Wedge
CST200400U 200 µm 200 µm 400 µm Half-Moon
CST250400U 250 µm 250 µm 400 µm Half-Moon
CST400600U 400 µm 400 µm 600 µm Half-Moon
a. For different cladding diameters than those listed here, please contact Tech
Support. TMS blade insert sets are available for cladding diameters up to Ø400 µm
as a special.
cleave. During the cleaving process, the fiber holding block can apply up to 2.45 N (0.55 lbs) of tension along the length of the fiber to create flat cleaves.

CST125400 TMS Blade Insert Set for Ø125 µm Cladding, up to Ø400 µm Buffer $1,549.59 5-8 Days
CST200400U TMS Blade Insert Set for Ø200 µm Cladding, up to Ø400 µm Buffer $2,866.04 Today
CST250400U TMS Blade Insert Set for Ø250 µm Cladding, up to Ø400 µm Buffer $2,866.04 Lead Time
CST400600U TMS Blade Insert Set for Ø400 µm Cladding, up to Ø600 µm Buffer $2,866.04 Lead Time
Hide Bottom Cleaver Inserts - Two Required for FPC200
Bottom Cleaver Inserts - Two Required for FPC200
V-Groove Inserts Align the Fibers within Fiber Cleaver Unit
Compatible Fiber Cladding Diametersa
Item #
Nominal
Diameter
Minimum
Diameter
Maximum
Diameter
SCV075 75 µm 68 µm 82 µm
SCV100 100 µm 90 µm 110 µm
SCV125 125 µm 113 µm 137 µm
SCV150 150 µm 135 µm 165 µm
SCV200 200 µm 180 µm 220 µm
a. Please note that the cladding diameter
range of the base unit is limited to 80
µm to 200 µm.
Five Versions to Support the FPC200 Cleaver's Accepted Cladding Diameters

holding blocks, is designed for processing of fibers on the FPC200 where PM rotational alignment is not necessary.
In order to securely hold a fiber with a particular diameter, a set of bottom V-Groove Inserts is installed within the fiber holding block. V-groove inserts must be
purchased separately below. For the FHB1 non-rotating fiber holding block, you must purchase both the bottom V-groove insert based upon your fiber size (any
Item # ranging from VHH125 to VHH900S) as well as the corresponding top insert (either Item # VHH000 or VHH900).
Are you planning on purchasing an FSX2000PM Fusion Splicer? If so, the FHB1 is not necessary.
The FHB1 fiber holding blocks do not contain the rotation mechanism necessary to align PM fibers for splicing on the FSX2000PM. Therefore, you should
choose the FHBR1 rotating fiber holding blocks available below. For more details please see the Decisions tab or contact Tech Support.
Compatible Fiber Buffer/Coating Diameters
Item #
Nominal
Diameter
Minimum
Diameter
Maximum
Diameter
VHH100 100 µm 90 µm 110 µm
VHH125 125 µm 113 µm 137 µm
VHH160 160 µm 144 µm 176 µm
VHH250 250 µm 225 µm 275 µm
VHH300 300 µm 250 µm 350 µm
VHH400 400 µm 350 µm 450 µm
VHH500 500 µm 450 µm 550 µm
VHH600 600 µm 540 µm 660 µm
VHH900S 900 µm 810 µm 990 µm
Required Top Insert Selection Guide
Bottom V-
Groove Item #
Top Insert

If you plan on using the FPC200 preparation station and FSX2000PM splicer simultaneously, then two FHBR1 holding block sets, along with inserts for each,
should be purchased.
In order to securely hold a fiber with a particular diameter, a set of V-Groove Inserts is installed within the fiber holding block. V-Groove inserts must be purchased
separately below.
Part Number Description Price Availability
FHBR1 Set of Right and Left Rotating Fiber Holding Blocks for SM, MM, and PM Fiber $6,427.78 Lead Time
Hide V-Groove Inserts for Rotating (PM Compatible) Fiber Holding Blocks - Two Required for FHBR1
Compatible Fiber Buffer/Coating Diameters
Item #
Nominal
Diameter
Minimum
Diameter
Maximum
Diameter
VHN100 100 µm 90 µm 110 µm
VHN125 125 µm 113 µm 137 µm
VHN135 135 µm 130 µm 145 µm
VHN160 160 µm 144 µm 176 µm
VHN200 200 µm 180 µm 220 µm
VHN250 250 µm 225 µm 275 µm
VHN300 300 µm 270 µm 330 µm
VHN400 400 µm 360 µm 440 µm
VHN500 500 µm 450 µm 550 µm
VHN600 600 µm 540 µm 660 µm
VHN700 700 µm 630 µm 770 µm
VHN800 800 µm 720 µm 880 µm
VHN900 900 µm 810 µm 990 µm
Compatible Systems
FPC200 Fiber Preparation Station
CAC400 and CAC400A Fiber Cleavers
LDC401 and LDC401A Fiber Cleavers